

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

UNNUMBERED MEMORANDUM

 TO : Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chief- Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) Chief- School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD) Education Program Supervisor in-charge of Private Schools Public Schools District Supervisors Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned
FROM : MERTHEL M. EVARDOME, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF DEADLINE OF PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF GOVERNMENT PERMITS AND RECOGNITION FOR SY 2022-2023

DATE : October 24, 2022

Attached herewith is Regional Memorandum No. 675, s. 2022 regarding the **Extension of Deadline of Processing and Issuance of Government Permits and Recognition for Sy 2022-2023**.

For information, guidance and immediate dissemination.



Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City 2 (043)722-1840 / 722-1796 / 722-1437 / 722-2675 / 722-1662 deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph www.depedbatangas.org

DepEd-Division of Batangas





Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION IV-A CALABARZON

Date: <u>Oct 21, 2022</u> Time: <u>3:54 PM</u>

By: Dianne

14 October 2022

Regional Memorandum No.675 s.2022

EXTENSION OF DEADLINE OF PROCESSING AND ISSUANCE OF GOVERNMENT PERMITS AND RECOGNITION FOR SY 2022-2023

To Schools Division Superintendents

- Relative to the issued Regional Memorandum 461 s. 2022 entitled List of Private Schools with Government Recognition and Permits to Operate for School Year 2022-2023 as of July 22, 2022, this Office announces the Extension of the Deadline of Processing and Issuance of Government Permits and Recognition for SY 2022-2023 until November 29, 2022.
- 2. Other information indicated in RM 461 shall remain in effect.
- For further details, please contact the Quality Assurance Division (QAD) landline No. (02) 88682-5773 local 450 or email us through <u>qad.calabarzon@deped.gov.ph</u>.
- 4. Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.

ATTY. ALBERTO T. ESCOBARTE, CESO II Regional Director

QAD/ell



Address: Gate 2, Karangalan Village, Cainta, Rizal Telephone Nos.: 02-8682-5773/8684-4914/8647-7487 Email Address: region4a@deped.gov.ph Website: depedcalabarzon.ph

